Fees and Charges – Douglas Campus and Waycross Campus

F	For all students				
Hours	Tuition In State	Tuition Out of State			
1	\$95.00	\$359.67			
2	\$190.00	\$719.34			
3	\$285.00	\$1,079.01			
4	\$380.00	\$1,438.68			
5	\$475.00	\$1,798.35			
6	\$570.00	\$2,158.02			
7	\$665.00	\$2,517.69			
8	\$760.00	\$2,877.36			
9	\$855.00	\$3,237.03			
10	\$950.00	\$3,596.70			
11	\$1,045.00	\$3,956.37			
12	\$1,140.00	\$4,316.04			
13	\$1,235.00	\$4,675.71			
14	\$1,330.00	\$5,035.38			
15+	\$1,425.00	\$5,395.05			



South Georgia State College

Nursing Courses

Nursing Insurance	\$15.00
Nursing Supply Fee (per course)	\$27.00
,	
All Students	
Graduation Fee	\$40.00
ID Replacement	\$10.00
Late Registration (per semester)	\$25.00
Placement Testing	\$3.00
Placement Re-test	\$10.00
Placement Diagnostic Test	\$2.00
CPR Lab (per course)	\$30.00
Application Fee	\$20.00
Returned Check Fee	\$30.00
Science Lab Fee (per course)	\$25.00
= '	

Student Housing

2 Bedroom/2 Bath(per semester)-fall/spring 4 Bedroom/2 Bath(per semester)-fall/spring	\$2,565.00 \$2,565.00	
Housing Application Fee (one time) Housing Cancellation Fee	\$125.00 \$500.00	
Housing Renewal Fee (per year) Residence Hall Programming Board Fee Health Fee (per semester) Required of all students living in campus housing Meal Plans	\$40.00 \$20.00 \$35.00	
19 meals (per week)	\$1,755.00	
Commuter Meal Plan (for any 37 meals)* Commuter Meal Plan (for any 24 meals)* Commuter Meal Plan (for any 12 meals)* Commuter Meal Plan (for any 6 meals)*	\$300.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 \$50.00	

*For students commuting to campus only

Technology Fee**	Records Fee**	Student Athletic Fee*	Student Activity Fee*	Institutional Fee**	 ower Center ****	Access Card Fee*	Parking Fee*
\$85.00	\$10.00	\$115.00	\$55.00	\$170.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$10.00

^{*} Required of all students enrolling in courses on campus

^{**} Required of all students

^{***} Required of Douglas campus students only